



TOOLS

SPECIAL

Tool Name	Tool No.	Q'ty	Ref. page
Valve guide reamer	07984-0980000	1	6-8, 6-9
Flywheel holder	07922-1290000	1	14-7, 14-8
• Commercially available band strap wrench may be used.			
Ball race remover	17946-1790000 M9310-277-91774 (U.S.A. only)	1	12-18
Pin spanner, 36 mm	07902-0010000	1	12-17, 12-19
Valve guide driver	07942-1180100	1	6-9

COMMON

Tool Name	Tool No.	Q'ty	Alternate Tool	Tool No.	Ref. page
Float level gauge	07401-0010000	1			4-5
Valve guide remover 5.5 mm	07742-0010100	1	Valve guide remover	07942-3290100	6-9
Universal holder	07725-0010101	1	Clutch holder	07923-0400000	8-3, 8-6
Valve adjusting wrench, 8 x 9 mm	07708-0030100	1	Commercially available 8 x 9 mm offset box-end wrench		3-6
Valve adjusting wrench, B	07708-0030400 U.S.A. only, refer to S.T.N. No. 47	1			3-6
Lock nut wrench, 26 x 30 mm	07716-0020202	1	Commercial available		8-3
Extension bar	07716-0020500	1			8-3
Rotor puller	07733-0020001	1	Removing bolt	90015-360-000	14-7
Bearing driver handle, A	07749-0010000	1	Driver handle	07949-6110000 07949-3000000	12-9, 13-4, 13-9
Bearing driver outer, 32 x 35 mm	07746-0010100	1	Bearing driver attach.	07946-9370100	12-9
Bearing driver outer, 37 x 40 mm	07746-0010200	1	Bearing driver attach.	07945-0980000, 37 mm 07946-3000000, 40 mm	13-4
Bearing driver pilot, 10 mm	07746-0040100	1			12-9
Bearing driver pilot, 12 mm	07746-0040200	1			13-4
Bearing driver pilot, 17 mm	07746-0040400	1			13-9
Rear shock absorber compressor	07959-3290001	1			13-10, 13-11
Nipple spanner B, 4.5 x 5.1 mm	07701-0020200	1			3-18
Valve spring compressor	07757-0010000	1	Valve spring compressor	07957-3290001	6-5, 6-11
Lock nut wrench, 20 x 24 mm	07716-0020100	1			8-3, 8-6